
VEHICLE TYPE UNITED CONTINENT MED NORTH FAR AFRICA OTHERS TOTAL

KINGDOM EUROPE AMERICA EAST

SALOON/COUPE/LIFTBACK (up to 9 persons) 278 3,674 599 1,013 1,324 640 112 7,640           

STATION WAGON/ESTATE/MPV* (up to 9 persons) 200 1,326 146 608 711 398 138 3,527           

SUV/4X4 (up to 9 persons) 27 379 31 41 627 53 39 1,197           

MINI BUS (10 persons & above) 22 605 20 155 191 765 43 1,801           

UTILITY/LIGHT DUTY VAN/TRUCK(Up to 5 tonnes)
107 2,757 380 439 1,547 441 83 5,754           

MEDIUM/HEAVY-DUTY VAN/BUS/TRUCK/TANK-

TRUCK/    TRAILER (above 5 tonnes) 34 1,467 168 113 187 16 114 2,099           

DUMPER FOR OFF-HIGHWAY USE (incl. PICK-Ups) 8 535 23 9 148 641 55 1,419           

CRANE LORRY/TRUCK 1 3 7 0 4 2 0 17                

ARTICULATED HEAD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -              

TRACTOR 15 232 160 21 253 14 13 708              

AMBULANCE 1 38 20 11 44 8 16 138              

MOTOR HEARSE 0 5 10 1 12 0 0 28                

FIRE FIGHTING VEHICLE 0 3 1 0 1 0 0 5                  

CONCRETTE MIXER LORRY 0 21 9 3 2 8 0 43                

MOBILE DRILLING DERRICK 0 0 0 1 5 1 0 7                  

OTHER SPECIAL USE VEHICLE 381 7,964 314 1,682 2,754 392 562 14,049         

-              

SUB-TOTAL 1,074             19,009           1,888           4,097            7,810           3,379        1,175            38,432         

MOTORCYCLE 35 439 2,010 17 35,364 3 23 37,891         

SUB-TOTAL 35                  439                2,010           17                 35,364         3               23                 37,891         

GHANA SHIPPERS' AUTHORITY

SUMMARY OF VEHICLE IMPORT DECLARATIONS BY RANGE

2015

PORT OF TEMA & TAKORADI



GRAND TOTAL 1,109             19,448           3,898           4,114            43,174         3,382        1,198            76,323         

* MPV = Multi-Purpose Vehicle



VEHICLE TYPE UNITED CONTINENT MED NORTH FAR AFRICA OTHERS TOTAL

KINGDOM EUROPE AMERICA EAST

SALOON/COUPE/LIFTBACK (up to 9 persons) 254 3,430 69 834 1,322 640 97 6,646        

STATION WAGON/ESTATE/MPV* (up to 9 persons) 197 1,292 29 546 709 398 129 3,300        

SUV/4X4 (up to 9 persons) 27 373 22 40 627 53 35 1,177        

MINI BUS (10 persons & above) 22 604 13 152 190 765 40 1,786        

UTILITY/LIGHT DUTY VAN/TRUCK(Up to 5 tonnes)
96 2,577 99 389 1,534 441 72 5,208        

MEDIUM/HEAVY-DUTY VAN/BUS/TRUCK/TANK-TRUCK/    

TRAILER (above 5 tonnes) 28 1,326 31 100 182 16 112 1,795        

DUMPER FOR OFF-HIGHWAY USE (incl. PICK-Ups) 8 532 21 9 148 641 36 1,395        

CRANE LORRY/TRUCK 1 3 7 0 4 2 0 17             

ARTICULATED HEAD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -            

TRACTOR 14 213 21 17 252 14 13 544           

AMBULANCE 1 34 5 11 44 8 16 119           

MOTOR HEARSE 0 4 0 1 12 0 0 17             

FIRE FIGHTING VEHICLE 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 4               

CONCRETTE MIXER LORRY 0 21 9 3 2 8 0 43             

MOBILE DRILLING DERRICK 0 0 0 1 4 1 0 6               

OTHER SPECIAL USE VEHICLE 373 7,806 116 1,568 2,746 392 539 13,540      

-            

SUB-TOTAL 1,021           18,218              442           3,671           7,777           3,379          1,089           35,597      

MOTORCYCLE 24 314 16 8 35,200 0 14 35,576      

SUB-TOTAL 24                314                   16             8                  35,200         -              14                35,576      

GRAND TOTAL 1,045           18,532              458           3,679           42,977         3,379          1,103           71,173      

GHANA SHIPPERS' AUTHORITY

SUMMARY OF VEHICLE IMPORT DECLARATIONS BY RANGE

2015

PORT OF TEMA



* MPV = Multi-Purpose Vehicle



AGENTS / VEHICLE TYPE

SALOON/     

COUPE/  

LIFTBACK 

(up to 9 

persons)

STATION 

WAGON/           

ESTATE/ 

MPV* (up 

to 9 

persons)

SUV/4X4 

(up to 9 

persons)

MINI BUS 

(10 persons 

& above)

UTILITY/   

LIGHT DUTY 

VAN/TRUCK 

(Up to 5 

tonnes)

MEDIUM/   

HEAVY-DUTY 

VAN/BUS/   

TRUCK/TANK-

TRUCK/    

TRAILER 

(above 5 tonnes)

DUMPER FOR 

OFF-

HIGHWAYUSE 

(incl. PICK-UPs)

CRANE 

LORRY/ 

TRUCK

ARTICU

LATED 

HEAD

TRACTOR AMBULANCE MOTOR 

HEARSE

FIRE 

FIGHTING 

VEHICLE

CONCRETE 

MIXER 

LORRY

MOBILE 

DRILLING 

DERRICK

OTHER 

SPECIAL 

USE 

VEHICLE

MOTOR  

CYCLE

TOTAL

AFRICAN STEAMSHIP 0 7 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 495 0 507             

ANTRAK GH. LTD 243 87 92 44 152 43 182 2 0 20 4 1 0 6 2 638 929 2,445         

AQUA MARINE SHIPPING 434 98 45 68 243 157 34 1 0 23 7 1 1 1 0 1,089 27 2,229         

BEACON SHIPPING 8 8 0 3 3 1 15 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 221 64 327             

BLUE FUNNEL GH. 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 9 0 18               

COMEXAS GH. LTD 7 2 0 2 4 8 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 36 1 61               

DELMAS SHIPP. GH. LTD 11 2 0 1 3 3 1 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 7 41 77               

ELDER DEMPSTER 210 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 221             

GETMA GH. LTD 96 0 0 8 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 10 0 116             

GMT SHIPP. GH. LTD 5 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 89 0 0 0 0 0 44 2 145             

GRIMALDI GH. LTD 3,844 1,906 428 680 2,827 1,300 535 9 0 212 41 1 2 29 1 8,399 99 20,313       

HULL BLYTH GH. LTD 400 408 132 273 589 49 11 1 0 5 8 0 1 1 0 352 0 2,230         

INCHCAPE SHIPPING 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2                 

INTERMODAL SHIPPING 5 12 0 4 13 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 162 2,708 2,907         

MAERSK GH. LTD 44 20 7 11 38 5 1 2 0 62 2 8 0 0 0 484 18,642 19,326       

MOL GH. LTD 712 621 227 565 581 96 563 0 0 6 17 0 0 0 0 650 1,436 5,474         

MSCA GH. LTD 35 9 1 6 5 1 0 0 0 31 0 0 0 0 0 41 2,131 2,260         

NAVITRANS GH. LTD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2,015 2,016         

OIL & MARINE AGENCIES 37 1 1 8 9 0 0 0 0 14 0 2 0 0 0 8 704 784             

PIL GH. LTD 3 0 0 1 8 0 0 0 0 8 0 1 0 0 0 12 4,864 4,897         

PORTS MARINE LTD 40 10 10 8 59 52 1 1 0 12 1 0 0 3 0 148 0 345             

SCANSHIP GH. LTD 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 57 235 296             

BOLLORE AFRICA LOGISTICS 5 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 1 6 1,654 1,677         

SEVENLOG LTD 0 0 0 0 4 4 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 19               

SHARAF SHIPPING 486 90 232 102 653 70 39 1 0 27 35 1 0 1 1 626 1 2,365         

SUPERMARITIME GH. LTD 2 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 1 37               

UNITED ARAB SHIPPING 13 7 0 2 5 1 1 0 0 14 2 0 0 0 0 12 22 79               

Total 6,646             3,300          1,177        1,786           5,208                  1,795                      1,395                        17             -            544                 119                        17               4                      43                      6                     13,540         35,576       71,173       

SHIPPING AGENT PERFORMANCE PER VEHICLE IMPORT DECLARATIONS

2015

PORT OF T EMA

GHANA SHIPPERS' AUTHORITY



AGENTS / VEHICLE TYPE

SALOON/     

COUPE/  

LIFTBACK 

(up to 9 

persons)

STATION 

WAGON/           

ESTATE/ 

MPV* (up to 

9 persons)

SUV/4X4 

(up to 9 

persons)

MINI BUS (10 

persons & 

above)

UTILITY/   

LIGHT DUTY 

VAN/TRUCK 

(Up to 5 tonnes)

MEDIUM/   

HEAVY-DUTY 

VAN/BUS/   

TRUCK/TANK-

TRUCK/    

TRAILER (above 

5 tonnes)

DUMPER FOR 

OFF-

HIGHWAYUSE 

(incl. PICK-UPs)

CRANE 

LORRY/ 

TRUCK

ARTICUL

ATED 

HEAD

TRACTOR AMBULANCE MOTOR 

HEARSE

FIRE 

FIGHTING 

VEHICLE

CONCRETE 

MIXER 

LORRY

MOBILE 

DRILLING 

DERRICK

OTHER 

SPECIAL 

USE 

VEHICLE

MOTOR  

CYCLE

TOTAL

African Express Line 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3                

Arkas Line 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 307 0 318           

China Ocean shipping 1 0 1 0 1 0 4 0 0 89 0 1 0 0 0 101 237 435           

China Shipping 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2,015 2,016        

Cirrus 96 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 104           

CMA CGM 7 1 0 1 3 0 1 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 3 40 64              

Conti gmt Shipping 5 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6                

Dangote 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1                

Delmas 4 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 13              

Eagle West Africa Service 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 6                

Eukor Car Carriers 153 63 53 22 557 25 6 1 0 5 5 0 1 0 0 199 0 1,090        

Evergreen Shipping Line 5 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 1 6 1,654 1,677        

Global Ace 20 40 0 109 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 169           

Glovis 425 86 221 81 641 63 28 1 0 23 32 1 0 1 1 534 1 2,139        

Gold Star Line 2 12 0 1 7 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 152 2,706 2,882        

Grimaldi Lines 3,844 1,906 428 680 2,827 1,300 535 9 0 212 41 1 2 29 1 8,399 99 20,313      

Hanjin Shipping 8 8 0 3 3 1 15 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 221 64 327           

Hapag-Lloyd 37 1 1 8 9 0 0 0 0 14 0 2 0 0 0 8 704 784           

HB Shipping 5 0 0 1 3 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 5 0 18              

Hoegh Autolines 152 80 78 33 83 39 131 1 0 19 4 0 0 6 1 350 0 977           

Hual Lines 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 5                

IMC Shipping 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 5                

K' Line 232 316 79 141 29 24 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 156 0 982           

Maersk Line 44 20 7 11 38 5 1 2 0 62 2 8 0 0 0 483 18,642 19,325      

Mediterranean Shipp. Co 35 9 1 6 5 1 0 0 0 31 0 0 0 0 0 41 2,131 2,260        

Messina Lines 11 4 4 10 43 3 41 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 99 1 217           

Mitsui  O.S.K. Lines 712 621 227 565 581 96 563 0 0 6 17 0 0 0 0 650 1,436 5,474        

Nippon Yusen Kaisha 78 2 10 1 24 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 186 707 1,019        

NMT Lines 40 10 10 8 59 52 1 1 0 12 1 0 0 3 0 148 0 345           

Other 268 14 11 23 23 18 17 0 0 4 3 1 0 0 0 319 222 923           

Pacific Glory Shipping 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 0 25              

Pacific Intl. Lines 3 0 0 1 8 0 0 0 0 8 0 1 0 0 0 12 4,864 4,897        

Pransbulk 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1                

RMR Shipping 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1                

SHIPPING LINES PERFORMANCE PER VEHICLE IMPORT DECLARATIONS

2015

PORT OF T EMA

GHANA SHIPPERS' AUTHORITY



Sallaum Lines 434 98 45 68 243 156 34 1 0 23 7 1 1 1 0 1,089 27 2,228        

SDIC 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 11              

Sevenlog 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 4                

TED Shipping 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4                

United Arab Shipping 13 7 0 2 5 1 1 0 0 14 2 0 0 0 0 12 22 79              

World Food Program 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1                

Zim Line 3 0 0 3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 10 2 25              

Total 6,646          3,300          1,177      1,786          5,208              1,795               1,395                 17           -         544           119                  17           4                43                6                13,540   35,576  71,173      



VEHICLE TYPE UNITED CONTINENT MED NORTH FAR AFRICA OTHERS TOTAL

KINGDOM EUROPE AMERICA EAST

SALOON/COUPE/LIFTBACK (up to 9 persons) 24 244 530 179 2 0 15 994           

STATION WAGON/ESTATE/MPV* (up to 9 persons) 3 34 117 62 2 0 9 227           

SUV/4X4 (up to 9 persons) 0 6 9 1 0 0 4 20             

MINI BUS (10 persons & above) 0 1 7 3 1 0 3 15             

UTILITY/LIGHT DUTY VAN/TRUCK(Up to 5 tonnes)
11 180 281 50 13 0 11 546           

MEDIUM/HEAVY-DUTY VAN/BUS/TRUCK/TANK-TRUCK/    

TRAILER (above 5 tonnes) 6 141 137 13 5 0 2 304           

DUMPER FOR OFF-HIGHWAY USE (incl. PICK-Ups) 0 3 2 0 0 0 19 24             

CRANE LORRY/TRUCK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -            

ARTICULATED HEAD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -            

TRACTOR 1 19 139 4 1 0 0 164           

AMBULANCE 0 4 15 0 0 0 0 19             

MOTOR HEARSE 0 1 10 0 0 0 0 11             

FIRE FIGHTING VEHICLE 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1               

CONCRETTE MIXER LORRY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -            

MOBILE DRILLING DERRICK 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1               

OTHER SPECIAL USE VEHICLE 8 158 198 114 8 0 23 509           

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -            

SUB-TOTAL 53                791                   1,446        426              33                -              86                2,835        

MOTORCYCLE 11 125 1,994 9 164 3 9 2,315        

SUB-TOTAL 11                125                   1,994        9                  164              3                 9                 2,315        

GRAND TOTAL 64                916                   3,440        435              197              3                 95                5,150        

GHANA SHIPPERS' AUTHORITY

SUMMARY OF VEHICLE IMPORT DECLARATIONS BY RANGE

2015

PORT OF TEMA



* MPV = Multi-Purpose Vehicle



AGENTS / VEHICLE TYPE

SALOON/     

COUPE/  

LIFTBACK 

(up to 9 

persons)

STATION 

WAGON/           

ESTATE/ 

MPV* (up to 

9 persons)

SUV/4X4 

(up to 9 

persons)

MINI BUS 

(10 persons 

& above)

UTILITY/   

LIGHT DUTY 

VAN/TRUCK 

(Up to 5 tonnes)

MEDIUM/   

HEAVY-DUTY 

VAN/BUS/   

TRUCK/TANK-

TRUCK/    

TRAILER (above 

5 tonnes)

DUMPER FOR 

OFF-

HIGHWAYUSE 

(incl. PICK-UPs)

CRANE 

LORRY/ 

TRUCK

ARTICULATED 

HEAD

TRACTOR AMBULANCE MOTOR 

HEARSE

FIRE 

FIGHTING 

VEHICLE

CONCRETTE 

MIXER 

LORRY

MOBILE 

DRILLING 

DERRICK

OTHER 

SPECIAL 

USE 

VEHICLE

MOTOR  

CYCLE

TOTAL

Antrak Ghana Ltd 12 3 1 0 5 7 0 0 0 8 0 1 0 0 0 9 41 87             

Delmas Shipping
31 16 0 0 39 21 0 0 0 6 1 0 0 0 0 30 158 302           

Help Marine Gh. Ltd
0 0 0 0 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33             

Hull Blyth Ghana 62 26 1 1 28 12 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 0 15 17 167           

Intermodal Shipping 19 13 0 0 13 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 8 1 57             

Maersk Ghana Ltd 126 34 1 4 82 17 0 0 0 18 0 4 0 0 0 91 269 646           

Maritime Agencies 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1               

MSCA Ghana Ltd 553 119 13 7 267 138 1 0 0 120 16 6 1 0 0 246 1,804 3,291       

Scanship Ghana Ltd 191 16 4 3 79 109 11 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 110 25 554           

Supermaritime Ghana Ltd 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12             

Total 994           227           20             15             546               304                   24                     -           -                     164           19                     11             1               -                1               509           2,315          5,150       

SHIPPING AGENT PERFORMANCE PER VEHICLE IMPORT DECLARATIONS

2015

PORT OF TAKORADI

GHANA SHIPPERS' AUTHORITY



SHIPPING LINE / VEHICLE TYPE

SALOON/     

COUPE/  

LIFTBACK 

(up to 9 

persons)

STATION 

WAGON/           

ESTATE/ 

MPV* (up to 

9 persons)

SUV/4X4 

(up to 9 

persons)

MINI BUS 

(10 persons 

& above)

UTILITY/   

LIGHT DUTY 

VAN/TRUCK 

(Up to 5 tonnes)

MEDIUM/   

HEAVY-DUTY 

VAN/BUS/   

TRUCK/TANK-

TRUCK/    

TRAILER (above 

5 tonnes)

DUMPER FOR 

OFF-

HIGHWAYUSE 

(incl. PICK-UPs)

CRANE 

LORRY/ 

TRUCK

ARTICULATED 

HEAD

TRACTOR AMBULANCE MOTOR 

HEARSE

FIRE 

FIGHTING 

VEHICLE

CONCRETT

E MIXER 

LORRY

MOBILE 

DRILLING 

DERRICK

OTHER 

SPECIAL 

USE 

VEHICLE

MOTOR  

CYCLE

TOTAL

BBC CHARTERING 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1               

BOLLORE AFRICA LTD 11 3 1 0 4 7 0 0 0 8 0 1 0 0 0 9 41 85             

CARIN 0 0 0 0 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33             

CHINA OCEAN SHIPPING 4 1 0 0 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 7 40             

CMA CGM 31 16 0 0 39 21 0 0 0 6 1 0 0 0 0 30 158 302           

GOLD STAR LINE 20 13 0 0 13 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 8 10 67             

GRIMALDI LINES 187 15 4 3 76 105 11 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 90 9 506           

HC TRADING 62 26 1 1 28 12 12 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 0 15 17 179           

MAERSK LINE 126 34 1 4 82 17 0 0 0 18 0 4 0 0 0 91 269 646           

MEDITIRRANEAN SHIPP CO
553 119 13 7 267 138 1 0 0 120 16 6 1 0 0 246 1,804 3,291       

Total 994           227           20             15             546               304                  24                    -           -                     164           19                     11             1               -           1               509           2,315       5,150       

SHIPPING LINES PERFORMANCE PER VEHICLE IMPORT DECLARATIONS

2015

PORT OF TAKORADI

GHANA SHIPPERS' AUTHORITY



VEHICLE TYPE UNITED CONTINENT MED NORTH FAR AFRICA OTHERS TOTAL

KINGDOM EUROPE AMERICA EAST

SALOON/COUPE/LIFTBACK (up to 9 persons) 278 3,674 599 1,013 1,324 640 112 7,640           

STATION WAGON/ESTATE/MPV* (up to 9 persons) 200 1,326 146 608 711 398 138 3,527           

SUV/4X4 (up to 9 persons) 27 379 31 41 627 53 39 1,197           

MINI BUS (10 persons & above) 22 605 20 155 191 765 43 1,801           

UTILITY/LIGHT DUTY VAN/TRUCK(Up to 5 tonnes)
107 2,757 380 439 1,547 441 83 5,754           

MEDIUM/HEAVY-DUTY VAN/BUS/TRUCK/TANK-

TRUCK/    TRAILER (above 5 tonnes) 34 1,467 168 113 187 16 114 2,099           

DUMPER FOR OFF-HIGHWAY USE (incl. PICK-Ups) 8 535 23 9 148 641 55 1,419           

CRANE LORRY/TRUCK 1 3 7 0 4 2 0 17                

ARTICULATED HEAD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -               

TRACTOR 15 232 160 21 253 14 13 708              

AMBULANCE 1 38 20 11 44 8 16 138              

MOTOR HEARSE 0 5 10 1 12 0 0 28                

FIRE FIGHTING VEHICLE 0 3 1 0 1 0 0 5                  

CONCRETTE MIXER LORRY 0 21 9 3 2 8 0 43                

MOBILE DRILLING DERRICK 0 0 0 1 5 1 0 7                  

OTHER SPECIAL USE VEHICLE 381 7,964 314 1,682 2,754 392 562 14,049         

-               

GHANA SHIPPERS' AUTHORITY

SUMMARY OF VEHICLE IMPORT DECLARATIONS BY RANGE

JAN. - DEC. 2015

PORT OF TEMA & TAKORADI



SUB-TOTAL 1,074              19,009            1,888           4,097            7,810           3,379         1,175            38,432         



AGENTS / VEHICLE TYPE

SALOON/     

COUPE/  

LIFTBACK (up to 

9 persons)

STATION 

WAGON/           

ESTATE/ 

MPV* (up to 9 

persons)

SUV/4X4 

(up to 9 

persons)

MINI BUS 

(10 persons 

& above)

UTILITY/   

LIGHT DUTY 

VAN/TRUCK 

(Up to 5 tonnes)

MEDIUM/   

HEAVY-DUTY 

VAN/BUS/   

TRUCK/TANK-

TRUCK/    

TRAILER (above 

5 tonnes)

DUMPER FOR 

OFF-

HIGHWAYUSE 

(incl. PICK-UPs)

CRANE 

LORRY/ 

TRUCK

ARTICULATED 

HEAD

TRACTOR AMBULANCE MOTOR 

HEARSE

FIRE 

FIGHTING 

VEHICLE

CONCRETTE 

MIXER LORRY

MOBILE 

DRILLING 

DERRICK

OTHER SPECIAL 

USE VEHICLE

MOTOR  

CYCLE

TOTAL

AFRICAN STEAMSHIP 0 7 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 495 0 507               

ANTRAK GH. LTD 243 87 92 44 152 43 182 2 0 20 4 1 0 6 2 638 929 2,445            

AQUA MARINE SHIPPING 434 98 45 68 243 157 34 1 0 23 7 1 1 1 0 1,089 27 2,229            

BEACON SHIPPING 8 8 0 3 3 1 15 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 221 64 327               

BLUE FUNNEL GH. 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 9 0 18                 

COMEXAS GH. LTD 7 2 0 2 4 8 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 36 1 61                 

DELMAS SHIPP. GH. LTD 11 2 0 1 3 3 1 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 7 41 77                 

ELDER DEMPSTER 210 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 221               

GETMA GH. LTD 96 0 0 8 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 10 0 116               

GMT SHIPP. GH. LTD 5 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 89 0 0 0 0 0 44 2 145               

GRIMALDI GH. LTD 3,844 1,906 428 680 2,827 1,300 535 9 0 212 41 1 2 29 1 8,399 99 20,313         

HULL BLYTH GH. LTD 400 408 132 273 589 49 11 1 0 5 8 0 1 1 0 352 0 2,230           

INCHCAPE SHIPPING 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2                   

INTERMODAL SHIPPING 5 12 0 4 13 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 162 2,708 2,907           

MAERSK GH. LTD 44 20 7 11 38 5 1 2 0 62 2 8 0 0 0 484 18,642 19,326         

MOL GH. LTD 712 621 227 565 581 96 563 0 0 6 17 0 0 0 0 650 1,436 5,474           

MSCA GH. LTD 35 9 1 6 5 1 0 0 0 31 0 0 0 0 0 41 2,131 2,260           

NAVITRANS GH. LTD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2,015 2,016           

OIL & MARINE AGENCIES 37 1 1 8 9 0 0 0 0 14 0 2 0 0 0 8 704 784               

PIL GH. LTD 3 0 0 1 8 0 0 0 0 8 0 1 0 0 0 12 4,864 4,897           

PORTS MARINE LTD 40 10 10 8 59 52 1 1 0 12 1 0 0 3 0 148 0 345               

SCANSHIP GH. LTD 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 57 235 296               

BOLLORE AFRICA LOGISTICS 5 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 1 6 1,654 1,677           

SEVENLOG LTD 0 0 0 0 4 4 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 19                 

SHARAF SHIPPING 486 90 232 102 653 70 39 1 0 27 35 1 0 1 1 626 1 2,365           

SUPERMARITIME GH. LTD 2 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 1 37                 

UNITED ARAB SHIPPING 13 7 0 2 5 1 1 0 0 14 2 0 0 0 0 12 22 79                 

Total 6,646               3,300          1,177       1,786       5,208             1,795                1,395                17             -                     544           119                   17             4               43                       6               13,540               35,576         71,173         

SHIPPING AGENT PERFORMANCE PER VEHICLE IMPORT DECLARATIONS

JAN. -  DEC 2015

PORT OF T EMA

GHANA SHIPPERS' AUTHORITY



AGENTS / VEHICLE TYPE

SALOON/     

COUPE/  

LIFTBACK 

(up to 9 

persons)

STATION 

WAGON/           

ESTATE/ 

MPV* (up to 

9 persons)

SUV/4X4 

(up to 9 

persons)

MINI BUS 

(10 persons 

& above)

UTILITY/   

LIGHT DUTY 

VAN/TRUCK 

(Up to 5 

tonnes)

MEDIUM/   

HEAVY-DUTY 

VAN/BUS/   

TRUCK/TANK-

TRUCK/    

TRAILER (above 

5 tonnes)

DUMPER FOR 

OFF-

HIGHWAYUSE 

(incl. PICK-UPs)

CRANE 

LORRY/ 

TRUCK

ARTICULATED 

HEAD

TRACTOR AMBULANCE MOTOR 

HEARSE

FIRE 

FIGHTING 

VEHICLE

CONCRETTE 

MIXER 

LORRY

MOBILE 

DRILLING 

DERRICK

OTHER 

SPECIAL 

USE 

VEHICLE

MOTOR  

CYCLE

TOTAL

Antrak Ghana Ltd 12 3 1 0 5 7 0 0 0 8 0 1 0 0 0 9 41 87            

Delmas Shipping
31 16 0 0 39 21 0 0 0 6 1 0 0 0 0 30 158 302          

Help Marine Gh. Ltd
0 0 0 0 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33            

Hull Blyth Ghana 62 26 1 1 28 12 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 0 15 17 167          

Intermodal Shipping 19 13 0 0 13 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 8 1 57            

Maersk Ghana Ltd 126 34 1 4 82 17 0 0 0 18 0 4 0 0 0 91 269 646          

Maritime Agencies 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1              

MSCA Ghana Ltd 553 119 13 7 267 138 1 0 0 120 16 6 1 0 0 246 1,804 3,291       

Scanship Ghana Ltd 191 16 4 3 79 109 11 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 110 25 554          

Supermaritime Ghana Ltd 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12            

Total 994          227          20            15            546              304                  24                    -           -                    164          19                    11            1              -               1              509          2,315          5,150       

SHIPPING AGENT PERFORMANCE PER VEHICLE IMPORT DECLARATIONS

JAN.  -  DEC.  2015

PORT OF TAKORADI

GHANA SHIPPERS' AUTHORITY


